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Daily Sections

Wednesday, August 25, 2003, 9:00 am - Noon

Category

HCM: General Interest

HCM: Global Payroll

HCM: Human Resources

HCM: Portal Pack

HCM: Recruiting
Solutions

HCM: eProcurement

Services: Consulting

Room

4028

4307

4158

4806

4702

6213

8110

Title Session #

Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an

Acquisition 278-282

The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll

Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at
Northwestern Memorial Hospital

Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while

Reducing Their Cost 217-219

PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation 283-285

The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft

Contributor Relations 214

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 203-205
Reporting

Wednesday, August 25, 2003, 1:00 pm - 8:30 Pm

Category

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Services: Consulting

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: Global Payroll

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: General Interest

Room

5152

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

Title Session #
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an

o 217-219
Acquisition
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll 217-219
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219

Applications Using Application Messaging at GE

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 217-219
Reporting

Auditorium C

Auditorium A

Speaker

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

PeopleSoft

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

PeopleSoft

Hewitt Associates

American Commercial
Barge Line, PeopleSoft

Speaker

The Navigators

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

The Navigators

PeopleSoft

The Navigators

The Navigators

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

The Navigators

The Navigators

Save Your Company Money and Increase Revenue

See Solutions Expo, Page 39 For Details.

Daily Sections

Session or Speaker Highlight
Sunday, September 14 at 2:00 PM
Don't miss this rare opportunity to meet industry experts talk about how they do stuff.

Thursday, August 26, 2003, 10:00 am - 5:00 Pm

Room

Category

HCM: General Interest

HCM: Global Payroll

HCM: Human Resources

HCM: Portal Pack

HCM: Recruiting
Solutions

HCM: eProcurement

Services: Consulting

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

4028

4307

4158

4806

4702

6213

8110

5353

Title Session #

Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an

Acquisition 278-282

The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll

Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at
Northwestern Memorial Hospital

Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while

Reducing Their Cost 217-219
PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation 283-285
The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in 214

PeopleSoft Contributor Relations

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 203-205
Reporting

Business Planing and Budgeting for Education

Thursday, August 26, 2003, 10:00 am - 5:00 Pm

Category

HCM: General Interest

HCM: Global Payroll

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: Portal Pack

HCM: Recruiting
Solutions

HCM: eProcurement

Services: Consulting

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Room

4028

4307

5152

4806

4702

6213

8110

5353

and Gorvernment 225-221
Title Session #
Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an 278-282

Acquisition

The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll

The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating

Applications Using Application Messaging at GE AT
Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while 217-219
Reducing Their Cost

PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation 283-285

The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft
. . 214
Contributor Relations

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 203-205
Reporting

Business Planing and Budgeting for Education

and Gorvernment 225-221

Auditorium C

Auditorium A

Auditorium C

Speaker

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

PeopleSoft

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

PeopleSoft

Hewitt Associates

American Commercial
Barge Line, PeopleSoft

Six Continents Hotels

Speaker

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

PeopleSoft

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

PeopleSoft

Hewitt Associates

American Commercial
Barge Line, PeopleSoft

Six Continents Hotels
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Daily Sections

Friday, August 27, 2003, Noon - 8:30 Pm

Category

HCM: General Interest

HCM: Global Payroll

HCM: Human Resources

HCM: Portal Pack

HCM: Recruiting
Solutions

HCM: eProcurement

Services: Consulting

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Services: Consulting

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: Global Payroll

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: General Interest

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

Student Admin:
Contribution Relations

HCM: eProcurement

Room

4028

4307

4158

4806

4702

6213

8110

5353

5152

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

8110

Title Session #

Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an

Acquisition 2178-282

The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll Auditorium C

Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at

Northwestern Memorial Hospital Auditorium A

Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while

Reducing Their Cost 217219
PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation 283-285
The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft 214

Contributor Relations

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 203-205
Reporting

Business Planing and Budgeting for Education

and Gorvernment 225-221
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an

s 217-219
Acquisition
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll 217-219
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219
Applications Using Application Messaging at GE
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219

Applications Using Application Messaging at GE

Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for
Admissions for Admissions and Student Records 217-219
Reporting

The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft

Contributor Relations 2117219
The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll 217-219
The “Near” Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating 217-219

Applications Using Application Messaging at GE

Speaker

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

PeopleSoft

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

PeopleSoft

Hewitt Associates

American Commercial
Barge Line, PeopleSoft

Six Continents Hotels

The Navigators

Lowe's Companies, Inc.

The Navigators

PeopleSoft

The Navigators

The Navigators

Northwestern Memorial
Hospital, PeopleSoft

The Navigators

The Navigators

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

The Navigators

Answerthink, Inc.
SPX Corporation

Solutions Expo

The Solutions Expo (formerly known as the Product and Partners Fair)
is where PeopleSoft partners showcase the innovative product offerings
they’'ve created using PeopleSoft technology. Meet thousands of profes-

sionals rep-resenting hundreds of companies from a variety of industries.

PeopleSoft Products, Booth 713 ................................ 36
PeopleSoft Services, Booth 714G .. ............................. 39

Customer Pavilion, Booth 198 ... ... ... ... ... ... ............... 41
Wireless Network and Intenet Access, Booth 222 ... ... ... ... ... 44
PeopleStore, Booth 791 .. .......... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 47
Exhibitors List, Conferece Floor ................................ 48

Meet the Experts, Booth 832 .. ......... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 51

Solutions Expo Hours
Sunday, September 14 ... ... . 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM
Monday, September 15 . ... .. . e 11:00 AM — 5:30 PM

Tuesday, September 16 ... ........ .. 11:00 am — 7:30 PM
OpEn HOUSE . . ..ot 5:45 M — 7:30 PM
Wednesday, September 17 .. ... ... . e 9:30 aM — 2:30 PM

Solutions Expo Open House

Tuesday, September 16
at 5:45 pm — 7:30 PM

Browse Uninterrupted!

This year we’'ve dedicated two hours a day for
Solutions Expo browsing. There will be no sessions
scheduled during this time, so you won’t have to
worry about missing a single moment!

Join us after your sessions end to mix and mingle
with your peers, PeopleSoft partners, and
PeopleSoft experts during extended Solutions Expo
evening hours. You'll enjoy useful demos, presen-
tations, and special activities created specifically for
the Open House. No other sessions or activities will
be scheduled during this time.

Expo Exclusive Hours:

Sunday, September 14 ....... 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Monday, September 15 ...... 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Leal'n Best Practices Tuesday, September 16 ......... Noon - 2:00 PM
OpenHouse ............. 5:45 pM - 7:30 PM

to Improve Efflcle_ncy' Wednesday, September 17 ... 9:30 AM — 10:00 AM
See Page 24 For Details. (Gl nooooooboooooooaooa 12:15 pm - 2:00 PM
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