Real

PeopleSoft. Connect

2003 Conference: Americas Onsite Guide and Agenda



success

Make the Real-Time Enterprise a Reality for <u>YOUR</u> Company Inside Cover Ad

experts Real



Bring your enterprise to the n

FPO

FPO

Introduction

Description or bullets about thes highlights to create interest.

General Informatio

Description or bullets about thes highlights to create interest.



Events

Description or bullets about thes highlights to create interest.

Daily Sections

FPO

FPO

Description or bullets about thes highlights to create interest.

Solutions Expo

Description or bullets about thes highlights to create interest.

	FPO	SUCCESS	FI	20
	customers	FPO	part	ners
	ext competit	ive level.		
	e pages, content, and	pages 3	- 12	Introduction
) s	N e pages, content, and	pages 3	- 12	General Information
	e pages, content, and	pages 3	- 12	Events
	e pages, content, and	pages 3	- 12	Daily Sections
	e pages, content, and	pages 3	- 12	Solutions Expo

Wednesday, August 25, 2003, 9:00 AM - Noon

Category	Room	Title	Session #	Speaker
HCM: General Interest	4028	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	278-282	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation
HCM: Global Payroll	4307	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	Auditorium C	PeopleSoft
HCM: Human Resources	4158	Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at Northwestern Memorial Hospital	Auditorium A	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
HCM: Portal Pack	4806	Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while Reducing Their Cost	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
HCM: Recruiting Solutions	4702	PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation	283-285	PeopleSoft
HCM: eProcurement	6213	The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft Contributor Relations	214	Hewitt Associates
Services: Consulting	8110	Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for Admissions for Admissions and Student Records Reporting	203-205	American Commercial Barge Line, PeopleSoft

Wednesday, August 25, 2003, 1:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Category	Room	Title	Session #	Speaker
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5152	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
Services: Consulting	8110	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
HCM: Global Payroll	8110	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
HCM: General Interest	8110	Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for Admissions for Admissions and Student Records Reporting	217-219	The Navigators

Save Your Company Money and Increase Revenue See Solutions Expo, Page 39 For Details.

Session or Speaker Highlight

Sunday, September 14 at 2:00 PM Don't miss this rare opportunity to meet industry experts talk about how they do stuff.

Thursday, August 26, 2003, 10:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Category	Room	Title	Session #	Speaker
HCM: General Interest	4028	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	278-282	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation
HCM: Global Payroll	4307	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	Auditorium C	PeopleSoft
HCM: Human Resources	4158	Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at Northwestern Memorial Hospital	Auditorium A	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
HCM: Portal Pack	4806	Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while Reducing Their Cost	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
HCM: Recruiting Solutions	4702	PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation	283-285	PeopleSoft
HCM: eProcurement	6213	The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft Contributor Relations	214	Hewitt Associates
Services: Consulting	8110	Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for Admissions for Admissions and Student Records Reporting	203-205	American Commercial Barge Line, PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5353	Business Planing and Budgeting for Education and Gorvernment	225-227	Six Continents Hotels

Thursday, August 26, 2003, 10:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Category	Room	Title	Session #	Speaker
HCM: General Interest	4028	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	278-282	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation
HCM: Global Payroll	4307	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	Auditorium C	PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5152	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
HCM: Portal Pack	4806	Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while Reducing Their Cost	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
HCM: Recruiting Solutions	4702	PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation	283-285	PeopleSoft
HCM: eProcurement	6213	The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSof Contributor Relations	^t 214	Hewitt Associates
Services: Consulting	8110	Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for Admissions for Admissions and Student Records Reporting	203-205	American Commercial Barge Line, PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5353	Business Planing and Budgeting for Education and Gorvernment	225-227	Six Continents Hotels

Daily Sections





Friday, August 27, 2003, Noon – 8:30 PM

Category	Room	Title	Session #	Speaker
HCM: General Interest	4028	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	278-282	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation
HCM: Global Payroll	4307	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	Auditorium C	PeopleSoft
HCM: Human Resources	4158	Implementing PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal 8.4 at Northwestern Memorial Hospital	Auditorium A	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
HCM: Portal Pack	4806	Maximize Your Employee Referral Programs while Reducing Their Cost	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
HCM: Recruiting Solutions	4702	PeopleTools 8.4: Installation Preparation	283-285	PeopleSoft
HCM: eProcurement	6213	The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft Contributor Relations	214	Hewitt Associates
Services: Consulting	8110	Understanding Advanced Query Funcitonality for Admissions for Admissions and Student Records Reporting	203-205	American Commercial Barge Line, PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5353	Business Planing and Budgeting for Education and Gorvernment	225-227	Six Continents Hotels
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	5152	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Lowe's Companies, Inc.
Services: Consulting	8110	Upgrading to PeopleSoft 8 in te Midst of an Acquisition	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
HCM: Global Payroll	8110	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Northwestern Memorial Hospital, PeopleSoft
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	The Navigators
HCM: General Interest	8110	Reporting	217-219	The Navigators
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The Navigator: EFTs and Data Entry in PeopleSoft Contributor Relations	217-219	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation
Student Admin: Contribution Relations	8110	The Basics of PeopleSoft Global Payroll	217-219	The Navigators
HCM: eProcurement	8110	The "Near" Real-Time Enterprise: Integrating Applications Using Application Messaging at GE	217-219	Answerthink, Inc. SPX Corporation

The Solutions Expo (formerly known as the Product and Partners Fair) is where PeopleSoft partners showcase the innovative product offerings they've created using PeopleSoft technology. Meet thousands of professionals rep-resenting hundreds of companies from a variety of industries.

PeopleSoft Products, Booth 713
PeopleSoft Services, Booth 714C
Customer Pavilion, Booth 198
Wireless Network and Intenet Access
PeopleStore, Booth 791
Exhibitors List, Conferece Floor
Meet the Experts, Booth 832

Solutions Expo Hours

Sunday, September 14	
Monday, September 15	
Tuesday, September 16	
Open House	
Wednesday, September 17	



Solutions Expo Open House Tuesday, September 16 at 5:45 PM - 7:30 PM

Join us after your sessions end to mix and mingle with your peers, PeopleSoft partners, and PeopleSoft experts during extended Solutions Expo evening hours. You'll enjoy useful demos, presentations, and special activities created specifically for the Open House. No other sessions or activities will be scheduled during this time.

> Learn Best Practices to Improve Efficiency. See Page 24 For Details.

Solutions Expo



•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	36
	•	•	•			•	•		•			•		•	•		•	•		•		•	•	•		39
	•																									41
E	8	D	0	t	h		2	2	2			•		•	•		•			•	•	•	•			44
	•		•																							47
	•	•		•										•			•	•			•	•		•		48
																										51

													. 2:0	С	ΡN	<u>r</u>	_	6	6:(00	P	Μ	
													11:00)	AN	ſ٠	_	5	5:3	30	P	M	
													11:00)	A٨	ſ.	_	7	1:3	30	P	Μ	
													. 5:4	5	ΡN	ſ٠	_	7	1:3	30	P	Μ	
						•		-	•	•		•	. 9:30)	AN	1-	_	2	1:3	30	P	Μ	



Browse Uninterrupted!

This year we've dedicated two hours a day for Solutions Expo browsing. There will be no sessions scheduled during this time, so you won't have to worry about missing a single moment!

Expo Exclusive Hours:

Sunday, September 14 2:00 PM – 6:00 PM
Monday, September 15 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Tuesday, September 16 Noon – 2:00 PM
Open House 5:45 рм – 7:30 рм
Wednesday, September 17 9:30 AM – 10:00 AM
and 12:15 PM - 2:00 PM

Solutions Expo